## Town of Becket Community Preservation Committee Public Hearing Notice

The Becket Community Preservation Committee will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, March 29, 2017 at 6:30 PM in the Becket Room of the Becket Town Hall, 557 Main Street, Becket, MA. 01223. The hearing is to discuss and take public comment on three proposals requesting Community Preservation funding for fiscal year 2018:

Becket Arts Center of the Hilltowns which requests \$35,000.00 for carpentry repairs and repainting the exterior of the Arts Center building owned by the Town of Becket.

Becket Historical Commission which requests \$3,500.00 to purchase two antique portraits one of Abel Dewey and one of his wife Lydia Birchard Dewey of historical significance to the Town of Becket.

Becket Board of Selectmen which requests \$29,000.00 for Town matching funds towards securing a \$660,000.00 Community Development Block Grant for Housing Rehabilitation.

All interested persons should attend the hearing. Written comments may be directed to the Becket Community Preservation Committee, C/O Neil Toomey, Chairman, 557 Main Street Becket, MA. 01223 until the day of the hearing.

Neil Toomey, Chairman Becket Community Preservation Committee